PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Entech Energie Management GmbH	08/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steinacher Leasing GmbH
Street Address:	Erlach 165
City:	Steinach am Brenner
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	A-1065

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5788149

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5,788,149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E. Locher

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS-018#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 57

PATENT REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0928 /09 20,99 DI 17:23 FAX +49 40 35005111 White & Case

Patent No.: 5,788,149

RECORDED: 09/17/2009

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ENTECH ENERGIE MANAGEMENT GMBH, an Austrian limited liability Company doing business at Kufstein, Austria, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,788,149, dated August 4, 1998, entitled

System for Supplying Consumers with Heat Energy, and Apparatus Therefor

and the invention therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, STEINACHER LEASING GMBH, an Austrian limited liability Company doing business at Steinach am Brenner, Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, and in and to said United States Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two limited liability Companies and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, ENTECH ENERGIE MANAGEMENT GMBH has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said STEINACHER LEASING GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said STEINACHER LEASING GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ENTECH ENERGIE MANAGEMENT GMBH, had this assignment and sale not been made.

For: EnTech Energie Management GmbH Signature Cambe	Typed Name/Title	
Signature	Typed Name/Title CONJULTAME	Date
For: <u>Steinacher Leasing</u> <u>GmbH</u>		
26. Sulla	ELINA SAIKKONEN/BYLVACIOR (L.S.)	18,08,2009
Aignature, 1	Typed Name/Title	Date
Yhtis While Ist	THOMAS RETHURF (116 (L.S.)	26.08.2009
*Signature	Typed Name/Title	Date

PATENT REEL: 023234 FRAME: 0929